
DePauw (35-11) -vs- Hiram (26-15)
5/15/2022 at Greencastle, Ind. (DePauw Tigers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jeskari Rodriguez (11-7)
Loss: Kersten Brayton (2-2)
HBP: Kersten Brayton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Booth First: Diana Welch Third Base: Mike Papinchock 
Start: 11 am   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 200   Weather: sunny with some clouds
Game notes:
- Darian Kanno faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePauw 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 8 1
Hiram 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 9 2

DePauw 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Smith ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Goose Moore cf/rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Chase Epp ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Katie Mathies 1b/ph 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Abby Pyburn pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katerina Kilgore 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Timberman dp/rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Lily Jennings pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ali Dierks pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Price c/1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Drew Bratcher 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Jade Mejia Wick lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Caleigh Cramer ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alyssa Anderson 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Kate Geary pr/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kelsey Bernhard c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kersten Brayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 7 4 12

2B: Goose Moore (1)
SH: Abby Pyburn (1)
SB: Katie Mathies (1)
E: Drew Bratcher (1)

Hiram 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abriana Schwartz rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kylie Perez 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Giselle Bahena c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Darian Kanno p/lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Angel Santellan 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Leah Valdez 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Giselle Chavez lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeskari Rodriguez p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Melissa Galindo cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
Hunter Whitton dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Viviana Macias ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fayth Kawamura ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 4 2 2 6

2B: Abriana Schwartz (1); Kylie Perez (1); Darian Kanno (1); Angel
Santellan (1)
HBP: Giselle Bahena (1); Leah Valdez (1); Melissa Galindo (1)
E: Fayth Kawamura (2)

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kersten Brayton (L, 2-2) 6.1 9 5 4 2 2 0 0 3 1 28 33 4 12 96
Totals 9 5 4 2 2 0 0 3 1 28 33 4 12 96

Hiram IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darian Kanno 5.0 6 4 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 21 28 6 7 95
Jeskari Rodriguez (W, 11-7) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 0 24
Totals 8 4 4 7 4 1 0 0 0 29 37 10 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 1st DPU HIR
Smith walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 0
Moore doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK); Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Mathies singled, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Moore advanced to third; Smith scored. 1 0
Mathies stole second. 1 0
Timberman struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 1 0
Pyburn pinch ran for Mathies. 1 0
Price walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Bratcher reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FKB); Price advanced to second; Pyburn advanced to third;
Moore out at home p to c. 1 0
Mejia Wick flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Hiram - Bottom of 1st DPU HIR
Moore to rf. 1 0
Pyburn to cf. 1 0
Price to 1b. 1 0
Bernhard to c. 1 0
A. Schwartz grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFKF). 1 0
Kylie Perez doubled to right center (0-0). 1 0
G. Bahena lined out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 1 0
Darian Kanno walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 0
A. Santellan singled, RBI (0-0); Darian Kanno advanced to second; Kylie Perez scored. 1 1
Leah Valdez hit by pitch (1-1 KB); A. Santellan advanced to second; Darian Kanno advanced to third. 1 1
G. Chavez reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Leah Valdez advanced to second; A. Santellan advanced to
third; Darian Kanno scored, unearned. 1 2
M. Galindo struck out swinging (2-2 BBFF). 1 2

DePauw - Top of 2nd DPU HIR
A. Anderson singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 1 2
Bernhard reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by ss (2-2 KBBF); A. Anderson out
at first ss to 1b. 1 2
Smith flied out to rf (1-0 B); Bernhard advanced to third. 1 2
Moore grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 2

Hiram - Bottom of 2nd DPU HIR
H. Whitton grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 1 2
A. Schwartz lined out to ss (0-2 FF). 1 2
Kylie Perez grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 2

DePauw - Top of 3rd DPU HIR
Pyburn grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 2
Timberman walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Jennings pinch ran for Timberman. 1 2
Price grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); Jennings advanced to second. 1 2
Bratcher flied out to cf. 1 2

Hiram - Bottom of 3rd DPU HIR
Moore to dp. 1 2
Jennings to rf. 1 2
G. Bahena hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
Darian Kanno hit into double play ss to 2b to c (0-0); G. Bahena out on the play. 1 2
A. Santellan doubled through the left side (0-0). 1 2
Leah Valdez grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBSFF). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 4th DPU HIR
Mejia Wick popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 2
A. Anderson reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Geary pinch ran for A. Anderson. 1 2
Bernhard fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Geary advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Smith flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2

Hiram - Bottom of 4th DPU HIR
Geary to 2b. 1 2
G. Chavez grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2
M. Galindo hit by pitch (1-2 FSB). 1 2
H. Whitton grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); M. Galindo advanced to second. 1 2
A. Schwartz doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Galindo scored. 1 3
Kylie Perez grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3

DePauw - Top of 5th DPU HIR
Moore walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Pyburn grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Moore advanced to second. 1 3
Timberman to rf for Jennings. 1 3
Timberman grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Moore advanced to third. 1 3
Price singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); Moore scored. 2 3
Bratcher walked (3-0 BBBB); Price advanced to second. 2 3
Cramer pinch hit for Mejia Wick. 2 3
Cramer singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Bratcher advanced to second; Price scored. 3 3
Mejia Wick to lf for Cramer. 3 3
Geary struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBFBK). 3 3

Hiram - Bottom of 5th DPU HIR
Moore to rf. 3 3
Timberman to dp. 3 3
G. Bahena grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 3
Darian Kanno singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 3 3
A. Santellan flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Leah Valdez grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 3 3

DePauw - Top of 6th DPU HIR
Bernhard walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Smith singled, advanced to second (0-1 S); Bernhard advanced to third. 3 3
Epp pinch hit for Moore. 3 3
Darian Kanno to lf. 3 3
J. Rodriguez to p for G. Chavez. 3 3
Epp walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
Moore to cf for Epp. 3 3
Mathies pinch hit for Pyburn. 3 3
Mathies popped up to 3b. 3 3
Timberman singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Moore advanced to second; Smith advanced to third;
Bernhard scored. 4 3
Dierks pinch ran for Timberman. 4 3
Price struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 4 3
Bratcher flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3

Hiram - Bottom of 6th DPU HIR
Mathies to dp. 4 3



Dierks to rf. 4 3
J. Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 3
M. Galindo grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 3
V. Macias pinch hit for H. Whitton. 4 3
V. Macias flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 7th DPU HIR
Mejia Wick struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 3
A. Anderson to 2b for Geary. 4 3
A. Anderson singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Bernhard popped up to cf (2-2 BFBFF). 4 3
Smith fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 3

Hiram - Bottom of 7th DPU HIR
Kilgore to 1b for Mathies. 4 3
Price to dp. 4 3
A. Schwartz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Kylie Perez singled up the middle (2-2 BBKFF). 4 3
G. Bahena singled through the left side (1-0 B); Kylie Perez advanced to second. 4 3
Darian Kanno doubled through the left side, RBI (1-1 FB); G. Bahena advanced to third; Kylie Perez scored. 4 4
A. Santellan intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Leah Valdez singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); A. Santellan advanced to second; Darian Kanno
advanced to third; G. Bahena scored. 4 5


